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Paris office launch
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Programme

09.00 Registration and refreshments

09.30 Welcome and presentation of the Science Group
Daryl Thomas (TSG Consulting)

09.45 Presentation of TSG Europe
Philippe Kuenemann (TSG Consulting)

10.05 Introduction to the morning session: Are regulations limiting innovations in
plant protection products in France?
Speaker to be announced (The French Agricultural Cooperation)

10.20 European Regulation — Impact of the current and future regulations and
guidelines
Hans Mattaar (Pappas & Associates, Technical Director ECCA)

10.35 Refreshments

11.05 Article 43 and data protection
Claudio Mereu (Fieldfisher)

11.35 French position on amenity products for professional and non-professional
users
Nicolas Marquet (UPJ — Union des entreprises pour la Protection des Jardins et des
espaces publics)

12.05 Close of morning session

12.30 Lunch

Programme continues on page 2
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13.35

13.50

14.20

14.50

15.20

15.50

16.20

17.00

19.00

Introduction to the afternoon session: Opportunities to develop new solutions
for plant protection products in France
Yvon Le Henaff (Industries Agro-Resources - Pole de compétitivité Grand Est)

France’s position on the introduction of bio controls
Xavier Langlet (Ministry of Agriculture)

Green chemistry and biotechnologies
Celine Bardot and Damien Hardouin (Wheatoleo)

Bicontrol agents — Science and future
Oluwatobi Oni (TSG Consulting)

Refreshments

Conclusion of the day and REFIT situation
Eugenia Pommaret (Union des Industries de la Protection des Plantes)

Closing remarks and conclusion
Daryl Thomas (TSG Consulting)

Cocktail reception

Depart



