

12.30 Lunch

## Paris office launch 9 October 2018

Programme	
09.00	Registration and refreshments
09.30	Welcome and presentation of the Science Group Daryl Thomas (TSG Consulting)
09.45	Presentation of TSG Europe Philippe Kuenemann (TSG Consulting)
10.05	Introduction to the morning session: Are regulations limiting innovations in plant protection products in France?  Speaker to be announced (The French Agricultural Cooperation)
10.20	European Regulation – Impact of the current and future regulations and guidelines Hans Mattaar (Pappas & Associates, Technical Director ECCA)
10.35	Refreshments
11.05	Article 43 and data protection Claudio Mereu (Fieldfisher)
11.35	French position on amenity products for professional and non-professional users  Nicolas Marquet ( <i>UPJ – Union des entreprises pour la Protection des Jardins et des espaces publics</i> )
12.05	Close of morning session



## Paris office launch 9 October 2018

Programme, continued

13.35	Introduction to the afternoon session: Opportunities to develop new solutions for plant protection products in France  Yvon Le Henaff (Industries Agro-Resources - Pôle de compétitivité Grand Est)
13.50	France's position on the introduction of bio controls  Xavier Langlet (Ministry of Agriculture)
14.20	Green chemistry and biotechnologies Celine Bardot and Damien Hardouin (Wheatoleo)
14.50	Bicontrol agents – Science and future Oluwatobi Oni (TSG Consulting)
15.20	Refreshments
15.50	Conclusion of the day and REFIT situation  Eugenia Pommaret (Union des Industries de la Protection des Plantes)
16.20	Closing remarks and conclusion Daryl Thomas (TSG Consulting)
17.00	Cocktail reception
19 00	Depart